
19 parts on an as-needed basis, as authorized by Resolution No. RES-15-0127 and

20 described in Exhibit "A" attached to this Contract and incorporated by this reference.

22 receipt of an invoice from Contractor and upon acceptance from City, for the Sterling and

23 Autocar parts at the prices shown in Exhibit "A," an annual sum not to exceed Two

24 Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($225,000).

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

18

21

25

CONTRACT

34073
THIS CONTRACT ("Contract") is made and entered, in duplicate, as of

October 12, 2015 for reference purposes only, pursuant to Resolution No. RES-15-0127,

adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on October 6, 2015,

by and between LOS ANGELES TRUCK CENTERS, LLC, a California limited liability

company ("Contractor"), with a place of business at 2429 S. Peck Road, Whittier,

California 90601, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH ("City"), a municipal corporation.

WHEREAS, the Fleet Services Bureau requires replacement of equipment

parts for their Sterling and Autocar units; and

WHEREAS, City did by Resolution No. RES-15-0127 determine that the

City's need to purchase Sterling and Autocar parts could only be met by Contractor and,

by reason of the foregoing, no useful purpose would be served by advertising for bids to

purchase Sterling and Autocar parts, and to do so would constitute an idle and useless

act and an unnecessary expenditure of public funds; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions

contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. Contractor shall sell, furnish and deliver to City Sterling and Autocar

2. City shall pay Contractor in due course of payments, following

3. The term of this Contract shall be deemed to have commenced on

26 August 1, 2015, and shall terminate at midnight on July 31, 2017 unless sooner

27 terminated as provided in this Contract. The City shall have the option to extend the term

28 of this Contract upon the same terms and conditions for two (2) additional one (1) year
1

GJA:bg A15-02157
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6

7

8

9

10

11

2

1 periods upon advance written notice to Contractor.

4. The City may terminate this Contract by giving thirty (30) days prior

3 notice of termination to Contractor.

4 5. Neither this Contract nor any of the moneys that may become due

5 Contractor hereunder may be assigned without the prior written consent of City.

6. Any notices required hereunder or desired to be given by either party

shall be in writing and personally delivered or deposited in the U.S. Postal Service, first

class postage prepaid, addressed to Contractor at the address stated herein, and to City

at 333 West Ocean Boulevard, Long Beach, California 90802 Attn: City Manager. Notice

shall be deemed given on the date personal delivery is made or on the date of deposit in

the mail, whichever first occurs.

7. City shall have the benefit of any warranty from the manufacturer on

the Sterling and Autocar parts, and Contractor warrants that the Sterling and Autocar

parts are in good working order and free from defect at the time of delivery.

15 //I

16 //I

17 //I

18 //I

19 //I

20 //I

21 //I

22 //I

23 //I

24 //I

25 //I

26 //I

27 III

28 //I
2
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1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11•...a
~ ».2
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this document with all

the formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

__ /D--I-t':::='~:....j./~,s:....-- " 2015
I I

LOS ANGELES TRUCK CENTERS, LLC,
a California limited liability company

~~me ~--.l/,--::l('-)A-'--'-s· ------
Title CEo

"Contractor"

_---=..AJ--=-.!:::....(JV~. ---!3==-- , 2015

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation EXECUTED

~ PURSUATO SECTiON 301 a
By0' THE CIN CHASTE

City Manager
Assistant City Manager

"City"

This Contract is approved as to form on _-=Ck_71_D_f6_"4t:~_;2._{--=--- __ , 2015.

orney

3
GJAbg A15·02157
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EXHIBIT "A"



Los Angeles Freightliner
A division of Los Angeles Truck Center, LLC
WHiniER (562) 447-1200
FONTANA (SCS) 510-4000
LONG BEACH (562) 415-2200
ONTARIO 19051510-4117 COLLISION CENTER ONLY

San Diego Freightliner
A division of Los Angeles Truck Center, LLC
SALES (858} 202-3313
PARTS (858) 202-3301
SERVICE 1858) 202-3300

Las Vegas Freightliner
A division of Los Angeles Truck Center, LLC
SALES (702) 643-0313
PARTS (702) 643-0717
SERVICE (702) 643-0484
BODY SHOP 1702) 940-6030

REMIT TO: Los Angeles Truck Centers. LLC
PO Box 101284 Pasadena.CA 91189-1284

Ship
To

Sold
To CITY OF LONG BEACH

FLEET ADMINSTRATION
2600 TEMPLE AVE
LONG BEACH, CA 90806

CITY OF LONG BEACH
FLEET ADMINSTRATION
2600 TEMPLE AVE
LONG BEACH, CA 90806

CUSTOMER ACCT NO.
14958

PHONE NUMBER
562 570-5400

SALESMAN
dag INVOICE NO. > QUOTATION

DATE SHIP VIA
08-13-15 WILL CALL

USTOMER ORDER NO.
BPPW12000089

TAX 10 NO.

LOC PART NUMBER UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

!PO#BPPv12000089
l2013

DESCRIPTION ORO SHIP B/O

QUOTE NUMBER - 0831
EXPIRATION DATE - 09-02-2015

TERMS, WARRANTIES, RETURN POLICY
10,,1'1 'fArJ!S "RE I'oIt.YMENT:m DELlV~qy

A S~R'.I!CE CHARGE Of 1 In'S. PER MONTH W1LL ae CHARGE;) 'F P••••YMf·H:S ~OT eecetvec WI'rlIN 30 DA'YS v~ ,NVOiCE os rs
:t., ThE EVENT LEGAL ACTION:S REQURED TO fN~CqCE PAYMENT, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY LA; Al~ ccu ••.~ CCS7S "'\Ie .••.-:--O'lNfy FEES

,]) A 2e% RESTOCKING CHARGE W'LL SE :r<A=lGED 01'1;AL~ ,TEMS 'IE'Ul-lNE::J
3l ALL REQUESTS FOOl HE1UA,. MUST SE ~. OI'l.IGINflL, C_EAN CARTON :.JNuSED. WiTHI"! 30 DAYS 0" 'NVO,C;:, A"I:J ACCOJ.,.lI'A"!j(D 8Y A COl'v::J~ T"'E ,NVOICE
H 1\;0 Ei...ECTR1CA~ OR SPECiAL ORDER IT[\IIS MAY BE RETURr~EO

All PARTS SOL~ A~DIOR iNSTAllED By LOS 4NGf,,::S Fil.E!G"'ITUNER ARE WARRANTH,O BY THE MANUi'flC·'J><.HI
_A;' "':;CEPIS "iC I'lESPONSIBiLITY F'OR rrr. T'l'I"E OR QJACJT'Y or ANY 'JENDO'" ;1"~\I\S

.s. I\.'T5 M;D arts ARf ·./OT ~ETURNABLE IF' CAR""ON.5 oeeveo
I, CORES MUS· 51: RET\JHNED WnHlN ~ WORKING OA¥$ Of I"VOICE :JAn ACCOV.?A""ECl 8'(.\ cce- 0: THE :"I'/O:CE
C:JRES ~UST ee OAAI~ED, ASSE""BLE~ AND ' ••• CRIGI~AL CAR,,"O",
~,;.LL SPfCA~ C'lD!''1~C PARTS T.,ATiOI.,. -lAVE MA'JI:- ~ :>EPOSI, ON vvs r df "IC~~:J JP W,TH N 'EN :JA"S (J~ vO;JR JEPCS:: S rORHITED

AcL Il,ET\.:RNED ChtC'(S AFH: $U:iJECT TO" IJSOC f-'A",!:lUr-.G rEf

WIL-134183
14-15969-000
18-46483-000
20423-3208
GTD-223-455V
23-13126-220
DDE-23536019
3080560
3080753'
3080800
3080801 USE
A5020066-001
3080802
3181062
4954893
5320525
MEK-614140002
MEK-614150002
6771322
6794968
HOR-79A9134
HOR-79A9134#
8000-38
HOR-999134 USE
HOR-79A9134
HOR-79A9134#

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

PED TRANS ACLTR
HORN CONT
CONDOR L/H WINDOW REGUL
ELBOW
PRESSURE PROT VALVE
CIRCUIT BREAKER-20A,T2,
HARNESS
PIN ASSY
LATCH AY RH
HANDLE AY

HANDLE, (LH) OUTSIDE CA
RH HANDLE AY
EXPANSION TANK
SENSOR,OXYGEN
MODULE,IGNITION CONTROL
GLASS ASSY MIRR MAIN
GLASS ASSY MIRR CONV
GASKET CAP EXPANSION -C
FILLER CAP -CSL
CLUTCH, DMA SE 24 REMAN
CORE
RADIATOR

CLUTCH, DMA SE 24 REMAN
CORE

1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1

1

1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1

1
1

LIST

231. 01 175.15 175.15
218.40 139.78 139.78
373.67 311. 39 311. 39

26.22 20.98 20.98
22.84 16.49 16.49

9.97 8.31 8.31
150.42 125.35 125.35

18.02 14.42 14.42
67.08 53.66 53.66

145.60 116.48 116.48

147.48 117.98 117.98
146.94 117.55 117.55
289.40 231. 52 231. 52
222.73 185.61 185_61

1789.52 1491. 27 1491. 27
74.80 59.01 59.01
47.21 37.24 37.24
15.84 12.67 12.67
30.36 24.29 24.29

1001.51 697.42 697.42
0.00 480.00 480.00

2737.50 1642.50 1642.50

1001.51 697.42 697.42
0.00 480.00 480.00

"NEXT PAGE
SUB TOTAL
FREIGHT
SALES TAX
PLEASE PAY

VISIT US ON THE WEB AT http://www.lafreightliner.com



Los Angeles Freightliner
A division of Los Angeles Truck Center. LLC
WHiniER (562) 447-1200
FONTANA (909) 510-4000
LONG BEACH (562) 415-2200
ONTARIO (9091 510-4117 COLLISION CENTER ONLY

San Diego Freightliner
A division of Los Angeles Truck Center. LLC
SALES (858) 202-3313
PARTS (858) 202-3301
SERVICE (858) 202-3300

Las Vegas Freightliner
A division of Los Angeles Truck Center. LLC
SALES (702) 643-0313
PARTS (702) 643-0717
SERVICE (702) 643-0484
BODY SHOP (7021 940-6030

REMIT TO: Los Angeles Truck Centers. LLC
PO Box 101284 Pasadena. CA 91189-1284

Ship
To

Sold
To CITY OF LONG BEACH

FLEET ADMINSTRATION
2600 TEMPLE AVE
LONG BEACH, CA 90806

CITY OF LONG BEACH
FLEET ADMINSTRATION
2600 TEMPLE AVE
LONG BEACH, CA 90806

PAGE 2
~uSTbMER ACCT NO.

14958
PHONE NUMBER
562 570-5400

~USTOMER ORDER NO.
BPPW12000089

SALESMAN
dag

TAX ID NO.
INVOICE NO. > QUOTATION

DATE SHIP VIA
08-13-15 WILL CALL

1640.33
52.83

352.80
132.51
76.54

234.05
253.49

2174.68
68.50

151. 53
34.84
21.47
18.14
21. 86

291.76
170.53
37.78

197.44
320.51
43.22
93.60
89.59

223.83

8.86
175.15
20.98
30.81
28.63
16.49
8.31

125.35

DESCRIPTION ORD SHIP BIOLOC PART NUMBER

DR-8600628 ALTERNATOR 40SI 12V 320
A06-36027-005 WIND SWIT
A07-16778-002 DIPSTICK ASSY-ALI HD,T
A18-42228-000 HANDLE ASSY, DOOR LH
A18-43367-001 LATCH ASSY, UPPER
A5120002-001 WINDOW LIFT -CSL
A8411014-001 TURN SIGNAL SWITCH
DHT-AU2901BPTOOl-5 RADIATOR FRAME PTO
E8HZ-8W004-A VALVE ASSY RADVENT
F5HZ-8A080-KA TANK ASY - RADIAT
F80Z-14N089-AA RELAY
GNI-9700L AMBER LENS
HV036015 SWITCH,BLOWER CONTROL
HV037368 SWITCH, A
ABP-N83~304512 COMPRESSOR
ABP-N83-304741Q AC COMPRESSOR, QP7H15:
ABP-N83-319230 REC/DRIER 134A W/MOI
QP7H15-1867 COMPRESSO
TDA-R955205 AIR DRYER SS1200, 12 VO
TDA-S434-100-310-0 PRESSURE-CONTROLLED
RGT-TAS650012 SEAL KIT
VML-T1555J TANK
HOB-X86427 SWITCH TURN SIGNAL
06-39301-000 USE
23-13265-001 RELAY-12V,MICRO,SP
WIL-134183 PED TRANS ACLTR
20423-3208 ELBOW
22-51296-000 SWITCH,BINARY
22-51942-000 LAMP MARKER LED
GTD-223-455V PRESSURE PROT VALVE
23-13126-220 CIRCUIT BREAKER-20A,T2,
DDE-23536019 HARNESS

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1

LIST

2131.61
82.55

423.36
159.01
91. 85

292.56
316.86

2688.40
82.20

181.84
4l. 81
28.31
22.68
27.32

369.87
210.41
47.90

246.80
686.94
92.62

131. 03
127.73
283.75

10.63
231.01
26.22
36.97
34.36
22.84
9.97

150.42

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

1640.33
52.83

352.80
132.51
76.54

234.05
253.49

2174.68
68.50

151.53
34.84
2l.47
18.14
21. 86

291. 76
170.53
37.78

197.44
320.51
43.22
93.60
89.59

223.83

8.86
175.15
20.98
30.81
28.63
16.49
8.31

125.35

TERMS. WARRANTIES. RETURN POLICY
-1.0'_;1'. TERMS ARE f'A,(IIAI:NT ON DE~IVEAV

'" SERVICE :HA"IGE 01' 1 1/2% "EF!. MOt.lTH W1L •• BE Ci-tARGE:J I" PAYMENT is I';OT RECEiveD WIT'I:N 30 DAYS 0;:- 'NVOICE DATE
10,; H ..·f EVENT LEGAL .CPON 15 RECWIREO TO ENFCRCE "",{MENT, :::USTOMER AGAEES TO PA,V U~F A~L COURt C::STS MIO A,ORNEY tE~S

2; A )O~ RESTCCICNG ChARGE WILL BE CHARGED O~ AL~ iTEflAS RET'JRNE:1
.» All REQUESTS roe P,Eitl~N MUST 6E IN ORIGINAL. Cl.EAN CA~TON. U'I,lUSE'J, WIThiN JO JAYS O~ iNVOICI-. ANlJ ACCOMPA!>IIH} B~ ~ CQi"Y c- "'11:' ,N'iUi:':::
'L r,o ~lECTR1CA:... OR SPEC'AL OReER ITEMS MAY ee 'lET JPNEO.
5. ALL PARTS SO:"O A~D ..O;'1 ,,",STALLED BY LOS ANGE~;;'S °RE1GI-<TUNHI ARE WMIRANTEED BY ThE MAN;JFACnJPeR
L.lF A::::EPTS v0 AES;>Cl.'lS:f!ILITY FOR A~. TYPE OR Cl;ALiTY OF ANY VENDeR ITEMS.
6: l(.ITS AND SETS AR~ iIlOT RE1UR"AS~: IF CARTON ,5 OI'Er~Ei)
r: ::OI'.ES M' •.•S"'- ill' RE~.J'VtED WITHIN !j,""ORItING oxvs 0: Ir">;VOICE ClATE ACCOMPAMfCl:3Y A CC"v 0 •..."',-if uvc.cr
CC"l.~5 MlJST Bf ORAINED ASS~'V!M:..~::l Me 1"- ORIGINAL. (A!';TQN
~;, AU SP;:::jAl c=oeaeo ;>AiHS THAT "OL. ""AVE MA)E" ~EPOS.r C." vue- 9E P'CKED ce ·.\rl-"~ -U. 1]('1: :;A.YS os vco« ::EPCSIT 15 =ORF[i--;-~Cl

ALL RELJflNf:l CMEC<S AR~ SUB..IfC- TO ••• l~'" co ~Af\;:::lING eee

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

SUB TOTAL

FREIGHT
SALES TAX
PLEASE PAY

NEXT PAGE

VISIT US ON THE WEB AT http://www.lafreightliner.com



San Diego Freightliner
A division of Los Angeles Truck Center, LLC
SALES 1858) 202-3313
PARTS (858) 202-3301
SERVICE (858) 202-3300

REMIT TO: Los Angeles Truck Centers. LLC
PO Box 101284Pasadena,CA 91189-1284

Ship
To

Los Angeles Freightliner
A division of Los Angeles Truck Center, LLC
WHiniER (562) 447-1200
FONTANA (909) 510-4000
LONG BEACH (562) 415-2200
ONTARIO (909) 510-4117 COLLISION CENTER ONLY

Sold
To CITY OF LONG BEACH

FLEET ADMINSTRATION
2600 TEMPLE AVE
LONG BEACH, CA 90806

Las Vegas Freightliner
A division of Los Angeles Truck Center, LLC
SALES (702) 643-0313
PARTS (702) 643-0717
SERVICE (702) 643-0484
BODY SHOP (702) 940-6030

CITY OF LONG BEACH
FLEET ADMINSTRATION
2600 TEMPLE AVE
LONG BEACH, CA 90806

PAGE 3
r-UST'OMER ACCT NO.

14958
PHONE NUMBER
562 570-5400

SALESMAN

INVOICE NO.dag > QUOTATION
TAX 10 NO. DATE SHIP VIA

08-13-15 WILL CALL
ORO SHIP B/O LIST UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

1 18.02 14 .42 14 .42
1 67.08 53.66 53.66
1 145.60 116.48 116.48

1 147.48 117.98 117.98
1 146.94 117.55 117.55
1 51.12 40.90 40.90
1 100.87 73.96 73.96
1 74.80 59.01 59.01
1 47.21 37.24 37.24
1 88.40 56.60 56_60
1 2737.50 1642.50 1642.50
1 2131. 61 1640.33 1640_33
1 108.59 90.49 90.49
1 31. 99 26.66 26.66
1 28.34 23.62 23.62
1 74.28 61. 90 61. 90
1 91. 85 76.54 76.54
1 22.51 18_76 18_76
1 22.51 18.76 18.76

1 49.20 36.8B 36_88
1 66.70 53.36 53.36
1 316.86 253.49 253_49
1 181. 84 151. 53 151_53
1 11.18 8.47 8.47
1 28.31 21. 47 21. 47
1 37.18 28.19 28.19
1 22.68 18.14 18.14
1 106.72 79.03 79.03
1 47.90 37.78 37.78
1 68.38 51.85 51. 85

f,-USTOMER ORDER NO.

BPPW12000089
LOC PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TERMS, WARRANTIES, RETURN POLICY
'J CJ'l TERMS ARE P.-,Y ••••fNT ON CEc,\lEqy

,;\ SE_~"iCE C!-lAAGE OF 1 112% PEA MONTH ••••••.ILL Be CHAqGED IF PAYMENT IS NOT RECEIVED ••••ITHIN JO DA .•..S CF INVOICE DATE
t.; ~H!: ~VEN-;- LEGAL ACT~/~ IS REQUIRED rc exrosce P..••VMf"o'T, CWSTOMER AGREES TO "AY LAF ALL CO'JR'r COSTS AND ATTORNEv sees

2) A 2'J'S. i'lfSTCCKII\jG CHAAGE WILL BE CHIARGEO 0111 A~L ITEMS ~ET\JR"lIfO
J, ALL «euvss rs ~a'l IlETUFlN MUST 6€ IN ORIGINAL. C~E:'N CARTON. l..NUSfD. WI""H'~ 30 OAYS Of INVO;Cf: "NO ACCOMPANiEO BV A COP •.•.OF THE iNVO.CE
>\; NO U..ECTRICAl OR SPECIAL OAOER ',EMS MAY BE i'lETlJRNfD

51 ALL P"FlTS SOLO ANDiDR INST.\L_fO 3V LOS ANGELES FFlEIGHTLINER AFIE WARRANTEED ~y t-e MANUF""~TURFR
-A> AC:EPTS NO R.ESPO""SIBlU;V FOR JOn ~PE OR QUAllTY OF ANV VENDO=! ITEMS
n ('~S AND SETS ARE ":OT RETlJRNABLE ,F CARTON IS aPE~ED
I" :O~=S ••••UST ee RE:URt.EO WITHIN 5 WDi'I(ING :JAVS o- 'NVOiCE CATE ACCOMPANIEO />" A COPY or rH~ ',"VOICE
·:ORfS MUST Elf OR •••.'NE:l.••..SSEM!5l..ED •••.ND I". ORIGINAL CARTCN

it AU SPECIAl DFl;)EP.E:J ;>ARfS THATVCU HAVE MA::lE A :lEj"05!T ON "1;)5- Elf PICHD UP ""~IN TEN IIQ) 'JAYS OR YOlJR CEPCSP':S FOM~"=I'f:D
Al~ ~fT'.JRNED CH"C'l$ A;l.E SL:BJECT TO A ':15.;'"J(l HANDLING FEE

3080560
3080753
3080800
3080801 USE
A5020066-001 HANDLE, (LH) OUTSIDE CA
3080802 RH HANDLE AY
3082411 AIR HORN VALVE
BW-5008203 PEDAL
MEK-614140002 GLASS ASSY MIRR MAIN
MEK-614150002 GLASS ASSY MIRR CONV
BOS-62220B4-001 AIR SPRING KIT
8000-38 RADIATOR
DR-860062B ALTERNATOR 40SI 12V 320
A06 -26631-'000 ENGINE FAN SOLENOID AIR
A06-36d27-007 SWITCH-HAZARD
A-681-721-02-KO STRIKER, SERVICE KIT
A18-43367-000 LATCH ASSY, UPPER
A18-43367-001 LATCH ASSY, UPPER
A18-46490-000 HANDLE
A18-46490-001 HANDLE-LATCH, INTERIOR,
A22-58517-000 USE
MEK-5641S5330 MIRROR HEAD-,CVX,BLACK,
A6150027-001 RECEIVER DRYER wi DYE
A8411014-001 TURN SIGNAL SWITCH
F5HZ-8A080-KA TANK ASY - RADIAT
FSC-2749-2108 SWITCH BRAKE - Nlc
GNI-9700L AMBER LENS
GNI-9700-008 TURN SIGNAL, SIDE
HV036015 SWITCH, BLOWER CONTROL
SPR-K-150-7 VALVE
ABP-N83-319230 RECIDRIER 134A W/MOI
TDA-R230073 TIEROD END

PIN ASSY
LATCH AY RH
HANDLE AY

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

-_.. Nl$XT PAGE

SUB TOTAL

FREIGHT
SALES TAX
PLEASE PAY

VISIT US ON THE WEB AT http://www.lafreightliner.com



Los Angeles Freightliner
A division of Los Angeles Truck Center, LLC
WHITTIER 1562) 447-1200
FONTANA 1909) 510-4000
LONG BEACH (562) 415-2200
ONTARIO (909) 510-4117 COLLISION CENTER ONLY

San Diego Freightliner
A division of Los Angeles Truck Center, LLC
SALES (858) 202-3313
PARTS (858) 202-3301
SERVICE (858) 202-3300

Las Vegas Freightliner
A division of Los Angeles Truck Center, LLC
SALES (702) 643-0313
PARTS (702) 643-0717
SERVICE (702) 643-0484
BODY SHOP (702) 940-6030

REMIT TO: Los Angeles Truck Centers. LLC
PO Box 101284 Pasadena, CA 911891284

Ship
To

Sold
To CITY OF LONG BEACH

FLEET ADMINSTRATION
2600 TEMPLE AVE
LONG BEACH, CA 90806

CITY OF LONG BEACH
FLEET ADMINSTRATION
2600 TEMPLE AVE
LONG BEACH, CA 90806

PAGE 4
~USTOMER ACCT NO.

14958
PHONE NUMBER
562 570-5400

~USTOMER ORDER NO.
BPPW12000089

SALESMAN
dag

TAX ID NO.
INVOICE NO. > QUOTATION

DATE SHIP VIA
08-13-15 WILL CALL

57.39
89.59

223.83
943.36
741.18
54.44

117.55
17.55
18.76
14.58

151. 53
8.47

21. 47
21. 86
57.39

123.60
172.13
223.83
28.63
14 .42
23.62
8.47

21.47
28.19
36.77
21. 86
57.39
20.98
28.63
21. 47
33.86
52.83

DESCRIPTION ORD SHIP BIDLOC PART NUMBER

RSC-85927-C1 SENSOR
VML-T1555J TANK
HOB-X86427 SWITCH TURN SIGNAL
14-14190-000 SHAFT STR
22-52556-001 CONTROL-MAIN HVAC
BW-247268 PLATE
3080802 RH HANDLE AY
EXO-3AH00015SP DRAIN ASSY
A18-46490-001 HANDLE-LATCH,INTERIOR,
FLD-F12201 CAP - FILL
F5HZ-8A080-KA TANK ASY - RADIAT
FSC-2749-2108 SWITCH BRAKE - N/C
GNI-9700L AMBER LENS
HV037368 SWITCH, A
RSC-85~27-C1 SENSOR
RGT-SK000293 U-JOINT SERVICE ASSEMBL
ATR-TR59-41150 OE Replacement Torque R
HOB-X86427 SWITCH TURN SIGNAL
22-51942-000 LAMP MARKER LED
3080560 PIN ASSY
A-681-721-02-KO STRIKER, SERVICE KIT
FSC-2749-2108 SWITCH BRAKE - N/C
GNI-9700L AMBER LENS
GNI-9700-008 TURN SIGNAL, SIDE
GZ130003-001 RELAY-1FORMA MP280
HV037368 SWITCH, A
RSC-85927-C1 SENSOR
20423-3208 ELBOW
22-51942-000 LAMP MARKER LED
GNI-9700L AMBER LENS
RGT-SK000282 U-JOINT KIT
A06-36027-005 WIND SWIT

1
1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1

1
1
1

1
1

1
1
1

LIST

72.75
127.73
283.75

1474.00
1158.10

95.24
146.94
21. 06
22.51
20.79

181. 84
11.18
28.31
27.32
72.75

156.68
223.54
283.75
34.36
18.02
28.34
11.18
28.31
37.18
45.96
27.32
72.75
26.22
34.36
28.31
42.92
82.55

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

57.39
89.59

223.83
943.36
741.18
54.44

117.55
17.55
18.76
14.58

151.53
8.47

21.47
21. 86
57.39

123.60
172.13
223.83
28.63
14 .42
23.62
8.47

21.47
28.19
36.77
21.86
57.39
20.98
28.63
21.47
33.86
52.83

TERMS, WARRANTIES. RETURN POUCY
") OUA "'-f'Il.MS ARE P4.YMEcNT ON DELI'JEf<Y

A 5E"VIC~ CHARGE OF 1 li]l\lo PER MONTl'i WILL ee Cl-:..c.RGEO IF PA'(MENT IS ~OT RECEIVE" WITH I!'; X CiAYS OF ;NVO!CE O"T~
I'" THE fV"NT LHj,,_ ACTION IS REOU REO TO ENFO~'E PA.YMENT. CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY ~AF ALL :OURT COSTS AND •••.TTORNEV FEES

'11 .••. ,:I..,. RE5TO:I(ING o- ..•.RGE ""I~_ 3£ C •.•A1'lGEC eN A •._ ,TEMS ~ETURNED
<I) .••.u, REQU::STS FOA RETURN r.!IUST ~E:'II ;:;RIGlI\Al. CLfA'II CARTON, Jt.iUSED, ;'·JITHI~J JO DAYS Of INVOICE, AND ACCOMPANlE!J I;j', A COF'I':.n Tbt If'.IVOIc.:~
,41 ~JC ELECT~ICAL OR SPECIAL ORO~R ',EMS MAY ee RETLR"IED
51 A<-<- "'ARTS SOLD AND,OA INSTA~~E) 6Y •.os ANGELES FAflGHTLlNfA ARE WARRAi'.:TfED !lV ~HE M"NLFACTURE~
LA; 4CCEi'TS NO RESPONSIBILITY JOQ~ sr-. TVPE OR ouaurv OF •••./I<V VEt.ODR ITEMS

'[,1 (i-:-S AND Sf~S AilE 'OOT RETURNA8,j,F C4'>l.TON IS OPENED
,'1 CORES ~UST BE R~TL;RNE[) 'Nl-:-H'~ 'i WOIl(ING CAYS OF '!'IVCICt DATi:c ACCOMI-'AN!;o:J ,n A CO?Y OF tHt 'N'-C:C~
;;:OReS MUST 8E :::""INED. ASSEMBLED AND,N 01'lIG'NAL :;'ARTON
d, A •.•. 5?EC1Al ORDERED PARTS lHIl,-:- ,':J'J,HAVf MAOE A )EPOSIT 0'" M~ST BE PICKEO JP YO', •..r•..• rfN ,1,]1 DAYS OR YOLR DEPO"iIT'S FOR~~T-fO
'!J A"-~ "TElURNED CH~C. SARlO SL..BJEC t-O A DS_OO rlAI\:C_I~G HE

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

SUB TOTAL

FREIGHT
SALES TAX
PLEASE PAY

NEXT PAGE

VISIT US ON THE WEB AT http://www.lafreightliner.com



Los Angeles Freightliner
A division of Los Angeles Truck Center, LLC
WHITTIER (562) 447-1200
FONTANA (909) 510-4000
LONG BEACH 1562) 415-2200
ONTARIO 19091510-4117 COLLISION CENTER ONLY

San Diego Freightliner
A division of Los Angeles Truck Center, LLC
SALES 1858) 202-3313
PARTS 1858) 202-3301
SERVICE 18581 202-3300

Las Vegas Freightliner
A division of Los Angeles Truck Center, LLC
SALES 1702) 643-0313
PARTS 1702) 543-0717
SERVICE 1702) 643-0484
BODY SHOP (702) 940-6030

REMIT TO: Los Angeles Truck Centers, LLC
PO Box 101284 Pasadena, CA 91189-1284

Ship
To

Sold
To CITY OF LONG BEACH

FLEET ADMINSTRATION
2600 TEMPLE AVE
LONG BEACH, CA 90806

CITY OF LONG BEACH
FLEET ADMINSTRATION
2600 TEMPLE AVE
LONG BEACH, CA 90806

PAGE 5
CUSTOMER ACCT NO.

14958
SALESMAN

dag
PHONE NUMBER
562 570-5400 INVOICE NO. > QUOTATION

CUSTOMER ORDER NO.
BPPW12000089

TAX 10 NO. DATE SHIP VIA
08-13-15 WILL CALL

ORO SHIP BIO LIST UNIT PRICE EXTENSIONLOC PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1
1
1
1

1

8.34
28.31

3153.44
0.00

152.12

6.67
21.47

2627.87
1418.40
120.00

6.67
21.47

2627.87
1418.40
120.00

A8700003-025 CIRCUIT BREAKER 25A AUT
GNI-9700L AMBER LENS
DDE-R414703002S INJECTOR6PAK
DDE-R414703002S# CORE
RGT-SK000292 UNIVERSAL JOINT CROSS K

i,
i
iNew Ho\rs of Operation in our fully staffed P rts )epar ment
~onday - Friday 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.
~aturdc y 7:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m.
~e wan to Thank You for your business
WE NOW STOCK A COMPLETE LINE OF REPLACEMENT H NO, SUZU
~ ST RLING PARTS AND ONE OF THE LARGEST INV NTOR ES
lIN SOU~ HERN CALIFORNIA

12:17PM X Q X dag 87A1 PARTS TAX
TERMS. WARRANTIES. RETURN POLICY

'1: CUR "ERMS A.F.E " •••.VMEN" ON OfclVERY
A SHl'JICE CH •••.f'.GE: OF ~ l!Z'I(, !>ER MONn< •••..ILL BE CHARGED iF PAYMENT IS vc ~ .'lfC:;:IIED WI;HIN 30 uA'rS os ,:-,>VOiC:: .)A ~E
N - •..•e EVENT LEGAL AcnON IS ~EC.LLREC TO Et,FORCE ""YMHn, cusrOME~ AGREES T PAl' .AF ALL COL'RT COSTS ANC "TrQR ••EY FE[S

,:>: A 20~ RESTOCKING CHARGE W':"'L BE CHA~(ED 01'. A,--L ITEMS Rf":"UflNED
;11 t. •.l REQLf.STS FQ!'; Hf.TURN MUST lIE N O'lIGINAL, :::Ll,Al\l CARTON. l,;",LSED. '"VITHiN JJ ~AYS 01' I~VOICE, AND ACCOMPAnED S'{ A cOP .•.. Of ThE «vo-ce.
!I vc E~ECTRICAl 010 SPECIAL OR;)ER 'TE'AS MAY IN: fiE'URNED
'51 .l.:"~ PARTS SOLD A'IIO.OR INSTALLED 8Y lOS A"IGHES FREIG>1TlINER ARE .•••••AR~ANT=ED ev HiE MANU<'AC-UR.f:R
,--AF ,o,CCEPTS NO RESPOi'lSI81U"!"Y ~CR ~T, TYPE OR OJALlT'<' o- ANY 'JEf<;OOR ITE'l,4S
5; ,,;T5 A.NO SETS An.E NOT qETUR~jAaU 'F CARTO" 15 :JPENED
71 CORfS MUST BE f'lUUHI',ED \'I'ITH!N::; ...•WRK.'NG DAYS OF NVOICE DATE A':CCMPANIED av A CJPv Of TI-<E INVQI:e
C:,)RES MUST BE DRAINED. ASSE"-l8lEO "''''0 1"1 QRIGlt,:J..L CARTON
.9' A •..~ SP~CIA,- OROER~C PARTS TH,o,T 'tOU -lAV~ MADE A 01'''051- ON vus I lit PIC.ICE:J ~'F 'IIIIMIN '!EN ,)()) DAYS :JR .•..UlJ~ DEf>US;'1 IS ~CflH'ITED
',> AL,- "iET'JRNED CI-OEC(5 ARE SUBJECT TO A O!i.OO •..•A.NDtJ~G ~EE

27051.96
0.00

2434.68
29486.64

SUB TOTAL

FREIGHT
SALES TAX
PLEASE PAYQUOTE

VISIT US ON THE WEB AT http://www.lafreightliner.com

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE


